
Engagement of Private Health Care Facilities of Universal Health Coverage 

Conference Room, DGHS (new building) 

Date: 25th September 2019 

 

Name of Participants Designation Organization Contact No Email 

Dr. A. F. M. 
Badruzzaman 

Director Hospital 
Delta Hospital Limited, 
Mirpur-1, Dhaka 

1916839290 drbzaman8@gmail.com 

Dr. Mahbub Uddin 
Ahmed 

Chief Clinical Service United Hospital 1914001115   

Dr. Khandakar Rahat 
Hosen 

Managing Director, Central 
Treasurer-BPCD Owner 
Asso. 

Jahan Ara Clinic (Prvt.) 
Limited 

1819238723 jahanarc@bijoy.nt 

Eng. Kabir Ahmed 
Bhuiya 

Chairman 

Comfort Daygonistic Center 
(Prvt.) Limited and Confort 
Nursing Home Limited, Green 
Road, Dhaka 

1711522574 kabirbhuiyau50@gmail.com 

Brig. Gen. Dr. Galib 
(Retd) 

Medical Director Labaid Hospital 1766660112 brigasadulla@labaidgroup.com 

Dr. Nahid Yasmin Director-Hospital 
Ad-Din Medical College 
Hospital 

1713488439 nahid@ad-din.org 

Md. Ershadul Haque   
Ad-Din Hospital, Magbazar, 
Dhaka 

1743805283 md.ershadulhoque@gmail.com 

Prf. Zabrul SM Haque CEO 
Asgar Ali Hospital, Gandaria, 
Dhaka 

1787683000   

A. Q. Salahuddin Director-Hospital 
…..., 44/A, Hatkhola Road, 
Tikatuli, Wari, Dhaka 

1715342181 aqsalahuddin@yahoo.com 

Dr. AHM Mahbubul 
Hoque 

CEO 
BRB Hospital Limited, Pantha 
Path 

1713092649 majdrmahbub@gmail.com 

Dr. Anawarul Quader 
Nazim 

CEO 
Enam Medical College 
Hospital 

1715024841 nazimemch@yahoo.com 

Dr. Arif Mahmud Medical Director Apollo Hospital, Dhaka 1713099675 arif.mahmud@apollodhaka.com 

Dr. Ashis Kumar 
Chakraborty 

Managing Director 
Universal Medical College 
Hospital, Dhaka 

1841372647 aushltd@gmail.com 

Dr. Mostafizur Rahman Managing Director Popular Group 1711528487   

Dr. Aminur Rahman DD (in situ), Hospital DGHS 1715180210   
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Name of Participants Designation Organization Contact No Email 

Md. Lutful Azam Rana    Dhanmondi Clinic 1711540246   

Dr. Md. Abdul Wahab   Islami Bank Central Hospital 1711851650 drwahab1650@gmail.com 

Dr. Md. Nasir Uddin Secretary General 
Bangladesh society of 
Medical Microbiologists 

1711288426 drnasir70@gmail.com 

Prof. Dr. Md. Murshed  General Secretary 
Bangladesh society of 
Medical Microbiologists 

1714218106 murshed77@hotmail.com 

Prof. Dr. Liaquat Ali President  
Bangladesh society of 
Medical Biochemists 

1819229382 liaquat304@gmail.com 

Md. Nasir Waqar  Manager-Admin 
Medinova Medical Services 
Limited 

1552475455 pnasir1207@gmail.com 

Md. Faizullah Executive Director IBN Sina Trust     

Dr. A.M. Shamim Managing Director Labaid Limited 1766660100 amshamim@labaidgroup.com 

Muhammad Jasim 
Uddin 

  
166, Syed Nazrul Islam 
Sharini, Bija Nagar, Paltan, 
Dhaka 

1994885508   

Md. Afzal Hossain 
General Manager - 
Marketing 

Popular Diagnostic Centre 
Limited, Dhanmondi, Dhaka 

1711610180   

Syed Shah Wahidullah Head of Procurment 
United Hospital Limited, 
Gulshan, Dhaka 

1914001409   

Dr. Md. Manowar 
Hossain 

Managing Director 
Medinova Medical Services 
Limited 

1713040242   

Dr. Mohammad Akhter 
Hossain 

Director 
Medinova Medical Services 
Limited 

1711563737   

Dr. Mohammad Sayem Director - Medical Services AMZ Hospital Limited 1711595698   

Rakib Ahsan GM-Financial Operation Apollo Hospital, Dhaka 1713041284 akmrahsan@apollodhaka.com 

M. A. Samad President, BPCDOA 
Bangladesh Private Clinic 
Diagnostic Owners 
Association, Jhenaidah 

1711806902   

Colonel  Director Ispahani Hospital 1711562447   

Reg. Shah Monir 
Hossain 

Ex-Director, Health Service 
Sigma Medical Services, 
Khiljee Road, Mohammadpur 

1711528821 smhossain@gmail.com 
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